ALBUQUERQUE-BERNALILLO COUNTY AIR QUALITY CONTROL BOARD NOTICE OF REGULAR MEETINGS IN CALENDAR YEAR 2017.

This legal ad serves as notice for all of the regularly scheduled meetings of the Albuquerque-Bernalillo County Air Quality Control Board (Air Board) in the 2017 calendar year as adopted by Air Board Resolution 2016-1 at its regular meeting on November 16, 2016. The dates are as follows: January 11, February 8, March 8, April 12, May 10, June 14, July 12, August 9, September 13, October 11, November 8, and December 13, 2017.

Regular meetings will normally be held on the second Wednesday of each month at 5:30 p.m. The agenda will normally be available at least seventy-two hours prior to the meeting. The agenda may be obtained by: visiting the Air Quality Control Board webpage at <u>https://www.cabq.gov/airquality/air-quality-control-board</u>; in-person at the Albuquerque Environmental Health Department, 3rd Floor, Suite 3023, Albuquerque-Bernalillo County Government Center, One Civic Plaza NW, Albuquerque, NM, 87102; or via email by contacting Air Quality Control Board Liaison Andrew Daffern at <u>adaffern@cabq.gov</u>.

Meetings of the Air Board will normally be held in the Vincent E. Griego Chambers, on the Basement level of the Albuquerque-Bernalillo County Government Center at One Civic Plaza NW, near the intersection of 5^{th} Street NW and Marquette Avenue NW, Albuquerque, New Mexico 87102, or other adequate city, county, or other publicly-owned location after notice as required by law.

The Air Quality Control Board is the federally-delegated air quality authority for Albuquerque and Bernalillo County. Local delegation authorizes the Air Board to administer and enforce the Clean Air Act and the New Mexico Air Quality Control Act, and to require local air pollution sources to comply with air quality standards.

NOTICE TO PERSONS WITH DISABILITIES: If you have a disability and require special assistance to participate in this meeting, please contact the Albuquerque-Bernalillo County Air Quality Control Board Liaison as soon as possible before the meeting date at 505-768-2601. Those in need of hearing assistance may call 711.